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Follow us on Social Media via the school website, Instagram and Facebook! 
Please follow, like and share our page!  @sacredheartwadhurst 

 

Wishing you all a Happy New Year as we enter into 2023 and a warm welcome back 
to all our children, in particular those who join us this term and joined us at the end 
of last term: Rafferty, Oscar and Quentin in our Nursery class, and Amu who will be 
joining us on Monday in Year 1.  It has been lovely to see so many smiling faces this 
week and to hear about your Christmas holidays.  
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Despite happening a little later than we had planned, it was wonderful to end our 
first week back and celebrate the Epiphany with our annual Carol Service in the 
church. Year 6 retold the Christmas story through tableaux, readings and songs, 
supported by contributions from each year group.  
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TUNBRIDGE WELLS ARTS FESTIVAL 
The Tunbridge Wells Art Festival will take place on the weekend of the 4th and 5th March.  The closing date 
for entries for children in Key Stage 2 is Friday 13th January.  More information on the rules and categories 
that children can enter can be found on the website: www.twaf.co.uk and entries should be made through the 
online registration part of the website. Mrs Collyer is happy to help guide children in their choice of poem or 
texts/passages for prose reading, and will help prepare them for the performance. 
 

DIARY DATES   
WEEK 2 – CLUBS START 

Mon 9th January School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Whole School Liturgy 08.55 
Tue 10th January Rabbi Zvi online workshops for children in Year 1 to Year 6 09.00-12.00 

Wed 11th January Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

Thu 12th January Y5/6 Mixed Cross-Country Finals @ Beacon  
LEAVE 12.00 START 13.00  
FINISH 14.30 

U9/8 Girls Hockey v St Ronans (HOME) 14.15-15.45 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 13th January  Chess Assembly + Awards  09.00 

WEEK 3 

Mon 16th January School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 17th January   

Wed 18th January Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 U11/10 Boys Tag v Claremont (HOME) 14.15-15.45 

 U11/10 Girls Netball v Beechwood (AWAY) TBA 

Thu 19th January School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 20th January  Awards Assembly 09.00 

Parent & Toddler Session 09.00-10.15 

Y4/3 Girls Football Festival @ Uplands 
START 13.30 
FULL DETAILS TBA 

WEEK 4 

Mon 23rd January School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 24th January   

Wed 25th January Y1/2 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

 Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 U11/10 Boys Tag v Skippers Hill (AWAY) TBA 

 U11/10 Girls Netball v Skippers Hill (HOME) 14.15-15.45 

Thu 26th January Y3/4 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

U9/8 Boys Tag v Beechwood (HOME) 14.15 

U9/8 Girls Netball v Skippers Hill (AWAY) TBA 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 27th January  Y5/6 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

Awards Assembly  09.00 

WEEK 5 

Mon 30th January School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 31st January Nursery & Reception Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

Wed 1st February Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 U11/10 Boys Tag v Wadhurst (HOME) 14.15 

 U11/10 Girls Netball v The Mead (AWAY) TBA 

Thu 2nd February  Mass – Presentation of the Lord led by Year 6 TBA 

U9/8 Boys   

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 3rd February NSPCC Number Day  

Parent & Toddler Session 09.00-10.15 

Awards Assembly  09.00 
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WEEK 6 

Mon 6th February School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 7th February  National E-Safety Day - Divergent Drama and Workshops  

Wed 8th February Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 Y6 Class Assembly 09.00 

 U11/10 Boys Tag v Beechwood (AWAY) TBA 

 U11/10 Girls Netball v Claremont (HOME) 14.15 

Thu 9th February U9/8 Boys Tag v Wadhurst (AWAY) TBA 

U9/8 Girls Netball v Beechwood (HOME) 14.15 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

 Music Evening for children taking private Music Lessons 17.00-19.00 

Fri 10th February Awards Assembly  09.00 

HALF TERM Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February 

WEEK 7 

Mon 20th February School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

KS2 Shakespeare Performance from The Globe Theatre  
Y5/6 Shakespeare Workshops  

Tue 21st February   

Wed 22nd February Y1/2 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

 Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 U11/10 Boys 5-a-side Football v Lingfield (AWAY) TBA 

 U11/10 Girls Football Tournament (HOME) TBA 

Thu 23rd February Y3/4 Open Classroom 08.30-08..45 

U9/8 Boys Tag v Beechwood (AWAY) TBA 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 24th February Y5/6 Open Class 08.30-08.45 

Awards Assembly  09.00 

 U11 Mayfield High 5 Netball Tournament  12.00 

WEEK 8 

Mon 27th February School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 28th February  Nursery & Reception Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

Y3/4 Play 18.00 

Wed 1st March  Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 Y3/4 Play 18.00 

Thu 2nd March  World Book Day – Traditional Fairy Tales Information to follow 

U9/8 Boys Tag v Hilden Oaks (AWAY) TBA 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 3rd March  Awards Assembly  09.00 

Parent & Toddler Sessions  09.00-10.15 

 PTA Childrens Film Night  Details to follow 

WEEK 9 

Mon 6th March  School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 7th March    

Wed 8th March Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

Thu 9th March U9/8 Girls Football v St Ronans (AWAY) TBA 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 10th March  Sacred Heart Open Day  
Tours taking place  
09.30 & 11.00 

Awards Assembly  15.00 

WEEK 10 

Mon 13th March School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 14th March    

Wed 15th March Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

 U11/10 Boys Tag v Beechwood (AWAY) TBA 

 U11/10 Girls Football v Claremont (HOME) 14.15 
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Thu 16th March Mother’s Day Assembly  09.00 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 17th March  Awards Assembly  09.00 

Parent & Toddlers Session 09.00-10.15 

 ISA Nationals 5-a-side  TBA 

WEEK 11 

Mon 20th March School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 21st March    

Wed 22nd March Y4 Swimming @ Mayfield   08.45-09.45 

Thu 23rd March School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 24th March  Awards Assembly  09.00 

U9/8 Webster Cup Netball & Football @ Battle Abbey 12.30 

WEEK 12 

Mon 27th March School Shop Open 08.30-09.00 

Tue 28th March  Nursery & Reception Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

Y5 Stations of the Cross Dress Rehearsal 11.00 

Wed 29th  March Y1/2 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

 PTA Easter Egg Hunt  Information to follow 

 Assembly & Workshops with Tom Ball  
(Britains Got Talent Finalist) 
Information to follow 

Thu 30th March Y3/4 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

Y2 Maundy Thursday Assembly 09.00 

School Shop Open  15.30-16.00 

Fri 31st March  Y5/6 Open Classroom 08.30-08.45 

Y5 Stations of the Cross 11.00-12.00 

 END OF SPRING TERM KS1 @ 12.15 KS2 @ 12.30 

 


